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EMISORES

Negocios Automot... 1.71%
Banco Pichincha 2.41%
Tiendas Indus... 3.19%

Alimentos Ecuatorianos S....
3.54%

La Fabril 3.91%

Growflowers Produccio...
4.82%

Primax S.A. 4.85%

Ferro Torre S.A. 5.86%

Banco General Ruminahui
7.82%

Canales de atencion:

(©) 0986117316

(@) Call Center 1800 263 347 Anefi App
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CALIFICACION

PORTAFOLIO FONDO SEMILLA

INSTRUMENTO

Certificado de deposito
Obligaciones
Cuenta a la vista

Papel Comercial

Aval | 0.56%

Cuota de Participacion | 0.18%

2026
0%

Banco del Pacifico 16.44%

Banco Diners Club
14.58%

Banco Internacional
14.33%

Banco de Guayaquil 7.91%

@AnefiEcuador

57.45%
26.74%
8.63%
6.44%
50% 100%
Calificacion Emisor
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437,563

UNIDADES EN
CIRCULACION

BANCO DEL PACIFICO S.A.

BANCO DINERS CLUB DEL ECUADOR SA
BANCO INTERNACIONAL S.A.

BANCO DE GUAYAQUIL S.A.

BANCO GENERAL RUMINAHUI S.A.
FERRO TORRE S.A.

PRIMAX COMERCIAL DEL ECUADOR S.A.
GROWFLOWERS PRODUCCIONES SA

LA FABRIL

ALIMENTOS ECUATORIANOS S.A. ALIMEC
TIENDAS INDUSTRIALES ASOCIADAS TIAS.A
BANCO PICHINCHA C.A.

PLASTICOS RIVAL CIA LTDA

NEGOCIOS AUTOMOTRICES NEOHYUNDAI S.A.

INDUSUR INDUSTRIAL DEL SURS.A
BANCO DE LOJAS.A.

BANCO BOLIVARIANO C.A.
CORPORACION EL ROSADO S.A.
CORPORACION JCEVCORP CIA. LTDA.

$57 mill.

PATRIMONIO
ADMINISTRADO

SECTOR FINANCIERO

SECTOR REAL
33.36%

Monto %
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7.82%
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4.82%
3.91%
3.54%
3.19%
2.41%
2.06%
1.71%
1.57%
1.52%
1.48%
0.88%
0.79%
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